

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP.

Address : POBLACION BUSTOS, BULACAN

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20190732872986304584

Tel./Fax No.: 09483700654 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: District 2

P.O. Number: 2023051727

O2023051727FC9DFE46F

Date: May 26, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023032159

Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Dulivery: Jobsite

1,00 Lot

Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days

Quantity/Unit LN.

Date of Delivery:

1

Item

Unit Cost

150,000.00

150,000.00

Amount

JOB ORDER - Supply and Installation 1201 - Water Pumping System (Submersible Deepwell Pump with Control, 300 feet)

Submersible Multi-Stage Deepwell Pump with Control Materials:

- 1.00 set - 3Hp Stainless Submersible Pump with AISI 304 Stainless Steel Impellers, Chamber and Shaft capable of discharging 1.0 L/s against 100m TDH close coupled with single-phase 3Hp Motor, 230V, 50/60Hz frequency, rated with 3,450 rpm, RF 1 1/2" outlet and built-in non-return valve lined to Control Cabinet with the following accessories, including installation:

- 2.0 rolls - High Voltage Rubber Tape

- 2.0 rolls - Plastic Electrical Tape

- 2.0 rolls - Teflon Tape

- 1.0 assy. - Control Cabinet, Direct on Line Magnetic Starter for 3Hp, 230V, 1-phase, 60Hz with Combination Circuit Breaker Thermal Overload Relay, Magnetic Contactor, Mini Circuit

Breaker, Over/Under Voltage Release, On Delay Timer, 4 pcs. BW Liquid Level Control Type, LH/RH with Electrodes indicating Pilot Lights (red & green). Start Stop PB, HOA Selector Switch,

For the Improvement of PWS Phase II (Revised I) at Brgy. Toril, Babak Dist., IGACOS, Davao del Norte

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual defivery of the items covered by this Purchase Order. Maria

Conforme :

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor:

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABRINOZ, CE, MPA, ENP

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

(Date)

MAY 3 0 2023

Provincial Administrator



Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER P.O. Number: 2023051727 Supplier: RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP. Address : POBLACION BUSTOS, BULACAN O2023051727FC9DFE46F PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20190732872986304584 Date: May 26, 2023 Tel./Fax No.: 09483700654 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2023032159 Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -Small Value Procurement Req. Office: District 2 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: Jobsite LN. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount Voltmeter, Ammeter, Current Transformer, Pre-wired in NEMA 3R Enclosure JIYO PUMPS: 4" JIYO SUBMERSIBLE PUMP HP, JSP4R05-15, 4" JIYO SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR 3 HP 230V 1 PHASE Remarks: Note: re-PR from PR No. 2022-01-0396 TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Please see PEO-PDPM Division for details.

- 2. All electrical works shall be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the latest edition of the Philippine Electrical Code (PEC), existing applicable ordinances of the local government, and requirements of the local power company.
- 3. All wiring shall be installed in flexible conduit run embedded inside the columns, slab, or hollow block walls.
- 4. Verify actual site condition and conduct actual measurements before fabrication and installation.
- QC Engineers must pre-inspect all materials before fabrication and installation.
- 6. All tapping points must be enclosed in a utility or junction box.
- All materials to be used shall be new and approved for all locations and purposes.
- 8. All electrical works shall be done under the direct and immediate supervision of a duly licensed Electrical Engineer.
- 9. Include testing & commissioning of the transformer
- 10. The supplier shall commence work within three (3) calendar days after receipt of the Notice to Commence Work from the Area Engineer.
- 11. Work duration is fifteen (15) calendar days.

For the improvement o	f PWS Phase II (Revised I) at Brg	y. Toril, Babak Dist., IGACOS, Davao del	Norte
I hereby con	snall be imposed.	nin the time specified above, a penalty of R shall be served to the PLACE OF D red by this Purchase Order.	Elements of the Audit of the Control
Conforme : PAN	MAY 3 0 2023 (Date)	Wery truly yours. By the Authority of the Governor: ENGR. JOSIE EAN R. RASANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor



Kebapiic of the Limbbuses rovince of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP.

Address : POBLACION BUSTOS, BULACAN

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20190732872986304584

Tel /Fax No.: 09483700654 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: District 2

Date of Delivery:

LN.

P.O. Number: 2023051727

O2023051727FC9DFE46F

Date: May 26, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023032159

Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

Amount

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Jobsite

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Quantity/Unit

Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

The award is based on Abstract No. 0520231511 created on May 12, 2023 under Quotation

No. S20232025 opened on May 11, 2023

For the improve	ment of PWS Phase II (Revised I) at Brgy.	Toril, Babak Dist., IGACO	S, Davao del Norte	
Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND XX / 100			GRAND TOTAL:	₱ 150,000.00
for every day of I hereb	of failure to make the full delivery within felay shall be imposed. by conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER the actual delivery of the item/s covere	shall be served to the l	PLACE OF DELIVERY st	
Conforme :	PAMELA F. ALAP ITO (Signature over printed name) [MAY 3 0 2023 (Date)	ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	vernor: EDWIN I. CE, MPA, ENP	. JUBAHIB vernor